
  

BASIC EDUCATION LAWS AMENDMENT BILL [B 2 – 2022] 

PUBLIC HEARINGS - PROPOSED PROGRAMME 

17 FEBRUARY –  04 JUNE 2023 

 

 

1. Province Education District AREA Local Municipality DATE 

Limpopo Vhembe Education District Thohoyandou Thulamela Local Municipality  Friday, 24 February 2023 

Limpopo Mopani Education District Tzaneen Greater Tzaneen Local Municipality Saturday, 25 February 2023 

Limpopo Capricorn Education District Polokwane Polokwane Local Municipality Sunday, 26 February 2023 

     

Free State Thabo Mofutsanyana Education District Phuthaditjhaba Maluti a Phofung Local Municipality Friday, 3 March 2023  

 Free State Xhariep Education District Koffiefontein Letsemeng Local Municipality  Saturday, 4 March 2023 

 Free State Motheo/Mangaung Education District Bloemfontein Mangaung Metro Sunday, 5 March 2023 

     

North West  Bojanala Education District Rustenburg  Friday, 10 March 2023 

North West  Ngaka Modiri Molema Education District Mafikeng  Saturday, 11 March 2023 

North West Dr Ruth Mompati Education District Vryburg  Sunday, 12 March 2023 

     

Mpumalanga  Bohlabela Education District Bushbuckridge Bushbuckridge Local Municipality Friday, 17 March 2023 

 Mpumalanga  Ehlanzeni Education District Kanyamazane Mbombela Local Municipality Saturday, 18 March 2023 

 Mpumalanga  Gert Sibande Education District Ermelo Msukaligwa Local Municipality Sunday, 19 March 2023 



     

 KwaZulu-Natal  Umkhanyakude Education District Jozini  Friday, 24 March 2023 

 KwaZulu-Natal  Pietermaritzburg Education District Pietermaritzburg  Saturday, 25 March 2023 

 KwaZulu-Natal  Durban Central Education District Durban  Sunday, 26 March 2023 

     

Gauteng Tshwane South Education District Pretoria  Friday, 31 March 2023 

Gauteng Johannesburg Central Education District JHB Central  Saturday, 1 April 2023 

Gauteng Gauteng East Education District t.b.c Brakpan/Tsakane   Sunday, 2 April 2023 

    



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


